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939-1218
Ext. Email addresses and Off-Campus Numbers

Pastor:  Rev. Jon Zehnder 244 jon.zehnder@smlcs.org
Winter Associate Pastor: Rev. Roger Hubbard hoosierhub@aol.com
Visitation Pastor: Rev. Steve Hess 834-2337
School Principal:  Kati Miser 223 kati.miser@smlcs.org
Dean of Students TJ O'Connell 230 tj.oconnell@smlcs.org
Director of Admissions: Kati Miser 223 kati.miser@smlcs.org
Director of Support Ministry & Chief Financial Officer:  Bob Jablonski 339 robert.jablonski@smlcs.org
Financial Manager: Toni Martin 231 toni.martin@smlcs.org
Director of Music Ministry: Colton LaMay 235 colton.lamay@smlcs.org
      Organist:  Walt Kittel 939-5766
Director of Nurturing Ministry:  Lori Schwan 224 lori.schwan@smlcs.org
Director of Caring Ministry:  Julie Berchtold 227 julie.berchtold@smlcs.org
Director of Youth Ministry: Jack Proctor 237 jack.proctor@gsmlcs.org
Director of Athletics:  Bob Schaaf 234 bob.schaaf@smlcs.org
Treasurer of St. Michael Foundation:  Rudy Rouse rudyrouse@embarqmail.com
Parish Nurse: Ann Sluiter, RN C: 691-0110,  twosisters35@hotmail.com
Church Secretary: Martha Hoffmann 225 martha.hoffmann@smlcs.org

Eileen O'Hara 241 eileen.ohara@smlcs.org
School Secretary: Jeanie Free 222 jeanie.free@smlcs.org
Front Desk Reception: Holly McCord 340 holly.mccord@smlcs.org
Director of Food Service: Mayelin Alcon 271 mayelin.alcon@smlcs.org
Head of Maintenance: Steve Eggen 226 steve.eggen@smlcs.org
After School Care: Beth Cameron 341 beth.cameron@smlcs.org

Church Council Members
President: Kelly Zinn (412) 290-2778 kzinn@schroederindustries.com
Vice-President: Bill Minor bill@aasmodel.com
S tSecretary: R bi  B kRobin Beck @ t tpugnorm@comcast.net
Treasurer: Jack Pohlman jpohlman@wwrecpa.com
Board of Elders: Lee Berchtold lee@bbi1980.com
     Lector/Readers Coordinator Richard St. Dennis 851-6618,  singsn1d@embarqmail.com
Board of Fellowship: Chuck & Beth Oliver Charliet1333@gmail.com
Board of Missions: Pat Ryan 540-8520,  lryan1941@aol.com
Board of Outreach: Position Open
Board of Parish Education: Kati Miser 223 kati.miser@smlcs.org
Board of Parish Properties: Lou Conzelman greenkeeper9817@aol.com
Board of Stewardship: Rudy Rouse 481-5605
Board of Youth: Sue Clark C: 349-0395, macsusan13@embarqmail.com
Board of Human Care (Social Ministries): Ann Sluiter, RN C: 691-0110,  twosisters35@hotmail.com
      Easter, Thanksgiving & Christmas Food Baskets: Sue Hansen (847) 987-0150, suehansen103@gmail.com
      Christmas Gift Tree for Needy Families: Beth/Greg Gehringer gehringer2009@comcast.net
School Board: Tim Underhill t.underhill@juno.com

Community Contacts
Amigos Center,  7401 Winkler Road Rev. Robert Selle 437-6727, http://amigoscenter.org
Thrivent Financial for Lutherans Ron Beaber 941-488-0625, ron.beaber@thrivent.com
     Congregational Contacts: Rudy Rouse 481-5605, rudyrouse@embarqmail.com

Sue Hansen (847) 987-0150, suehansen103@gmail.com
Kim Arnold 340-8021, goatwomyn@hotmail.com
Lori Schwan 224 lori.schwan@smlcs.org
Lin Schleicher ddnlins@gmail.com
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939-1218
Church Items/Activity Ext. Email addresses and Off-Campus Numbers

Adult Information Classes and New Membership: Pastor Zehnder 244 jon.zehnder@smlcs.org
Alms Offering Plates Ann Sluiter twosisters35@hotmail.com
Altar Flowers: Martha Hoffmann 225 martha.hoffmann@smlcs.org
Altar Guild: Deb Helton H: 458-3480, C: 560-5830
Audio Visual Sound Booth: Rudy Rouse rudyrouse@embarqmail.com
Baptisms: Lori Schwan 224 lori.schwan@smlcs.org
Cash Donations or Memorials: Martha Hoffmann 225 martha.hoffmann@smlcs.org
Church Nursery: Kati Miser 248 kati.miser@smlcs.org
Confirmation: Lori Schwan 224 lori.schwan@smlcs.org

Pastor Zehnder 244 jon.zehnder@smlcs.org
Jack Proctor 237 jack.proctor@gsmlcs.org

Daily Prayer Warriors: Eileen O'Hara 241 eileen.ohara@smlcs.org
DivorceCare: Julie & Lee Berchtold 227 julie.berchtold@smlcs.org
E-Giving, Offerings and Gifting: Bob Jablonski 339 robert.jablonski@smlcs.org
Facility Rental Questions: Bob Jablonski 339 robert.jablonski@smlcs.org
Events: Booking and Reserving Rooms/Facilities Eileen O'Hara 241 eileen.ohara@smlcs.org
Funeral or Memorial Services: Pastor Zehnder 244 jon.zehnder@smlcs.org

Eileen O'Hara 241 eileen.ohara@smlcs.org
Funeral Reception: Ann Sluiter C: 691-0110,  twosisters35@hotmail.com

Sarah LaMay sarah.lamay@smlcs.org
GriefShare Bob Betancourt C: 565-2275, H: 274-8188
New Member Welcome Dinners Nancy Jackemeyer woodnan2150@comcast.net, 239-851-8476
Prayer Shawl Ministry: Janice Waldren 220-4333, jpodschlne@yahoo.com
Publications (bulletins, newsletters, online calendar): Eileen O'Hara 241 smlcspublications@gmail.com, eileen.ohara@smlcs.org
Seniors on the Go: Dottie Larson 573-3451, Dottie828@embarqmail.com
Shut-in and Communion: Pastor Steve Hess 834-2337
Sonshine Fund Pastor Zehnder 244 jon.zehnder@smlcs.org
St h  Mi i tStephen Ministers J li  B ht ldJulie Berchtold 227 j li b ht ld@ lulie.berchtold@smlcs.org
Summer Programs: Sue Hampel 229 sue.hampel@smlcs.org
Vacation Bible School: Lori Schwan 224 lori.schwan@smlcs.org
Weddings: Pastor Zehnder 244 jon.zehnder@smlcs.org
Weekly Bulletin Assembly: Eileen O'Hara 241 eileen.ohara@smlcs.org
Welcome Center Volunteers Jan Nieman jannieman@comcast.net

Bible Studies
Marriage Enrichment : Julie & Lee Berchtold 227 julie.berchtold@smlcs.org
Family Enrichment (alternates Marriage/Parenting): Bill & Megan Minor 437-0121
Parents of Teens: Janice Sickels 292-0272
Parenting Bible Study Bill & Megan Minor 437-0121
Men's Bible Study Friday Morning with Pastor Pastor Zehnder 244 jon.zehnder@smlcs.org
Men's Ministry Saturday Bible Study , Men in C Lee Berchtold C: 872-8999, lee@bbi1980.com
Youth Bible Studies Jack Proctor 237 jack.proctor@gsmlcs.org
Sunday School for Kids Lori Schwan 224 lori.schwan@smlcs.org
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